

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 13266, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance to make final payment to List and Clark Construction Co. of Overland Park, KS, on Bid No. PW-1-2000 for the Longview Golf Course Cartpath Replacement, Phase 4, Project 2415.

RESOLUTION # 13266, July 10, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Bill Petrie, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 13113, dated March 6, 2000, award was made to List and Clark Construction Co. of Overland Park, KS, for the Longview Golf Course Cartpath Replacement, Phase 4, Project 2415; and,

WHEREAS, all work contemplated by the original contract has been completed and is fully acceptable to the County; and,

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the Director of the Department of Finance issue final payment to List and Clark Construction Co. of Overland Park, KS, in the amount of \$6,750.00; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of the Department of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make final payment on the contract, in the amount of \$6,750.00.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
	County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the attached resolution passed onJuly 17votes thereon were as follows:	on, Resolution # 13266 of July 10, 2000 was duly, 2000 by the Jackson County Legislature. The			
Yeas7 Nays _	0			

File #: 13266, Version: 0				
Abstaining	0	Absent2		
Date		Legislature	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of	
Funds for this were encumbered from the Park Enterprise Fund in 2000.				
Date		Director of the Department of F	-inance	